MODEL SS-10
COMMERCIAL ROOF PANEL MACHINE
OPERATING MANUAL
                                                                                                                                                        TOLL FREE 1-800-247-4202
TABLE OF CONTENTS – SECTION 1
GENERAL INFORMATION ......................................................................................................................................1
WARRANTY .............................................................................................................................................................1
MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS ................................................................................................................................2

PARTS LIST – SERIES “HH” (NFPA CYLINDER)
53
HOW TO ORDER1
1 CYLINDER P/N: HH-MS2-250X5-100-KK1-P15=S8-TSSS
54
HYDRAULIC PUMP
SPECIFICATIONS1 2
1 Gas machine uses G.C. Series Pump P/N: 1300100
2 Electric machine uses G.C. Series Pump P/N: 1321401
55
PUMP DATA 12
1 Gas machine uses order code # 32
56
OPTIONS
57
OPTIONS
58
HOW TO ORDER
59
PUMP CURVES
60
FLOW DIVIDER
HOW TO ORDER1
1 STOCK P/N: 1300635
61
PERFORMANCE DATA
62
DIMENSIONS
63
RETURN FILTER
SPECIFICATIONS
64
INSTALLATION DRAWING
65
ORDERING AND OPTIONS1
1Return line filter P/N:  FRA31-N-06-B-N-CC-01-W
66
SPARE PARTS
67
HYDRAULIC MOTOR: S-SERIES (103-)
SPECIFICATIONS
68
PERFORMANCE DATA
69
OUTER DIMENSIONS
70
SHAFT DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT NUMBERS
71
HOW TO ORDER1
1 Gas and electric machines use P/N: 103-1013-012
72
TROMBETTA SOLENOID THROTTLE CONTROL KIT
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
73
SPECIFICATIONS
74
STEP BY STEP INSTRUCTIONS
75
WIRING DIAGRAM
76
SET NORMAL/HIGH SPEED
77
SYSTEM OPERATION
78
SHORTENING INSTRUCTIONS
79
80
ELECTRIC & HAND SEAMERS
Commented [RW6]: EDIT TO REMOVE PRICING
INFORMATION.